TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM675808

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	02/27/2017
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900584905
TIESODIVITI DOGGIVIENTID:	300004300

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NALCO COMPANY		12/08/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ECOLAB USA INC.	
Street Address:	1 ECOLAB PLACE,	
City:	ST. PAUL	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55102	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1611764	GAS TREAT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6192350398

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6506459012

Docketing@procopio.com Email:

Michael C. Jones **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 525 B. Street, Suite 2200,

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	120776CTI001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael C. Jones
SIGNATURE:	/Michael C. Jones/
DATE SIGNED:	09/21/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment 1-Nalco to ECOLAB#page1.tif source=Assignment 1-Nalco to ECOLAB#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007427 FRAME: 0993 900644663

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

GAS TREAT TRADEMARK:

APPLICATION NO.: 73783847 REGISTRATION NO.: 1611764

REGISTRATION DATE: Sep. 04, 1990

Africa.

Nalco identified as Assignor |

WHEREAS, NALCO COMPANY, a Delaware Corporation, having a place of business at 1601 WEST DIEHL ROAD NAPERVILLE, ILLINOIS UNITED STATES 60563 (hereinafter "Assignor") are the assignees of all goodwill, right, title and interest in the trademark [MARK] (the "Trademark"), registered on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, which assignment was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 23, 2020 at Reel 6981, Frame 0196; and

WHEREAS, ECOLAB USA INC., a Delaware Corporation, having a principal place of business at 1 ECOLAB PLACE, ST. PAUL, MINNESOTA UNITED STATES 55102, wishes to acquire all right, title, goodwill and interest in and to the Trademark, including any choses in action relating to said Trademark; and

WHEREAS, it is desired that the assignment of the Trademark be made of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the full receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignors, nunc pro tunc as of February 27, 2017 hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto Assignee all of goodwill, right, title and interest in and to said Trademark, worldwide, including any choses in action relating to said Trademark, claims for damages, profits and costs, both in equity and law, for any infringement or infringements of said Trademark rights accruing on or before the effective date of the Assignment, and including the application for registration of the Trademark; and Assignors agree to execute any further documents, now and hereinafter necessary to perfect the rights herein assigned, all without further compensation to Assignors,

THE REST OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 007427 FRAME: 0994 ASSIGNOR

Executed this 1/h day of 1 earnber, 2020

Name: Mark Eley, Ph.D.

Title: SVP, Global Marketing & RDE

RECORDED: 09/21/2021